B TE & Thread guide mechanism

!—? ?
R
. T \F
=" P
s 'rf_:::-';-':n‘:__d= ” "'_‘EH-T'E____ |
- =3 _...-=-""f, T
P 1 i .f ?‘@)@@
II."\- ':“iﬁi“-l'l'- 12 1018 5 4
@( m |3IF IF an ﬂg
| % o L @, J




/Thread guide

]

=2

Q@
Ne |PARTS Ne| 7' | < |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 |11006 [ * | 1 THREAD GUIDE
2 [13076-02 | * | *| 1 NUT
3 37281 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE
4 (16287 *| x| 1 WASHER
5 37009 * | x| 1 SCREW MS5X0.8 L=16
6 37289 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
7 |37287 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
8 37283 *| x| 1 SCREW M4X0.7 L=3
9 |37288 *| x| 1 SCREW M4X0.7 L=5
10 (37286 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE SPRING
11 |37284 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
12 |37285 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE RING
14 111006 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE
15 [13076-02 | * | *| 1 NUT
16 |37589 *| x| 1 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR
17 |33511 *| =] 1 THREAD GUIDE PIN

/Bobbin winder mechanism

]

&
Ne |PARTS Ne| 7| < |QTY DESCRIPTION
1 33121 [ * | 1 PIN
2 | 8040 *| x| 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
3 33169 x| x| 1 SCREW 3/32X32 L=9
4 | 8079 x| x| 1 NUT
5 |33135 *| =] 1 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING
6 33131 *| x| 2 BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING TENSION DISC
7 |33163 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING STUD
8 |28188 *| x| 1 SPRING HOLDER
9 27174 *| x| 1 PINCH SCREW M4X0.7 L=10
10 |28184 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
11 (33122 *| x| 2 SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
12 |28193 * | x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER RING
13 |28187 *| =] 1 BOBBIN WINDER SPRING PLATE
14 |33127 *| x| 1 SCREW 9/64X40 L=6
15 (28194 A WASHER
16 |33166 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
17 |35945 *| =] 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT HOLDER
18 |28183 *| x| 1 STUD SCREW M4X0.7
20 |35947 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
21 (33147 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SPRING PLATE
22 (10597 *| x| 1 SCREW 1/8X40 L=33
23 (33132 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER REGULATING SCREW 1/8X40
24 (33161 *| x| 1 PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
25 (33158 * | x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
26 (33126 *| x| 1 STOP RING
27 [37291 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
28 35949 * | * 1 BOBBIN HOOK
29 (33165 *| x| 1 THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE
30 (33164 *| x| 1 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
31 (33157 *| x| 1 BOBBIN WINDER RETURN SPRING
32 133128 * | * 2 SCREW 9/64X40 L=115

-26-






